UNOFFICIAL C(S% S

2002-02~07 10:41:00 °

~ Cook County Recorder 33.00
*Q! ‘ .
ey
N THIS INSTRUMENT WAS
S THISINSTRUMENT Was B
‘5.-9 AFTER RECORDING TO: ‘
o :
™~ Donald A. Ensing, Esq.
~Fermer-&Bloek Me buie Wssds L
Y OneJBM-Plaga 17 Wat Waely Sk 4
W] Chicago, Illinois 6664H—
= Lowol - 38~
<
~
(‘é Above Space for Recorders Use Only _1
}c::_
b SECOND AMEN2MENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES @

AND RENTS, SECUKITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT
(740 N. Rush Street -- Cook County)

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT (“Amendment”)
is made and entered into as of the 21st day ¢f December, 2001, by Randolph Partners, L.P.,
having its principal office at 308 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (“Randolph
Partners”™), 740, LLC, an Iilinois limited liability conjpany (together with Randolph Partners,
individually and collectively, the “Mortgagor™) and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having 2:1 office at 135 South LaSalle Street,
Chicago, [llinois 60603, together with its successors and assigns (“the “Mortgagee™). Unless
otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms shall have meanings given to them in the
Mortgage and the Loan Agreement (all as defined below).

RECITALS:

A. Mortgagor and Mortgagee are parties to a Mortgage, Assigament of
Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated January 4, 241, and
recorded on January 9, 2001 with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder as Document To.
0010021018, as amended as of April 19, 2001, and recorded on May 4, 2001 with the Cook
County, [llinois Recorder as Document No. 0010372288, covering the property described on
Exhibit A hereto (the “Mortgage”), securing, among other things, Mortgagor’s obligations to
Mortgagee under a term note made by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee in the original principal
amount of $12,400,000 (the “Randolph Note™), pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Loan
Agreement dated November 13, 2000 and amended as of Apnil 19, 2001, between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee (as amended and supplemented from time to time including on even date herewith,
the “Randolph Loan Agreement™).

B. Mortgagor desires to borrow $12,200,000 from its Affiliate, Giordano’s

Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation (“Giordano’s”) in order to prepay the Randolph Note
(the “Giordano’s Loan’), and in order to make the Giordano’s Loan, Giordano’s has requested an

. BoXamem

(CHICAGO)_694465_2 12/20/01 10:22 PM




UNOFFICIAL COPY

amendment and restatement of its Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 1996 among
Giordano’s, certain of its Affiliates and the Bank (the “Giordano’s Loan Agreement”) to increase
the amount of its term loan from the Bank.

C. As a condition to amending and restating the Loan Agreement to increase
the Bank’s term loan to Giordano’s, allowing Giordano’s to make the Giodrano’s Loan and
Mortgagor to prepay the Randolph Note, Bank requires that Mortgagor amend the Mortgage as
provided heretn.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and
valuable corsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged,
Mortgagor and 2Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. Amendment of Mortgage.

1.1 ke definition of “The Liabilities” is hereby amended by deleting part (v)
thereof and replacing it with th= following “(v) all the obligations and liabilities of Giordano’s
Enterprises, Inc. and certain ofits subsidiaries to Mortgagee under that certain Amended and
Restated Loan and Security Agreerien: dated as of December 21, 2001, and all amendments,
restatements, extensions or renewals itereof”.

1.2 From and after the da‘c hereof, all references in the Mortgage to the
“Liabilities” secured by the Collateral shall be deemed to include, in addition to the Liabilities
therein already described, that certain Promissory Note dated December 21, 2001 made by
Mortgagor in favor of Giordano’s Enterprises, Inc. 111 the original principal amount of
$12,200,000.

1.3 A new subpart (f) is hereby added to Sesu0n 3.1 as follows:

“()  An Event of Default under that certain Instailiient. Note made by
Mortgagor in favor of Giordano’s Enterprises, Inc. and dated «5-of December 21,
2001 in an original principal amount of $12,200,000.”

2. Further Assurances. Mortgagor agrees to execute and dgliver such further
and additional documents requested of it by Mortgagee as may be necessary or appropriate to
give effect to this Amendment.

3.7 Consent. Mortgagee hereby consents to the grant by Mortgagor of a lien
on the Land as provided in that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement
dated as of December 21, 2001 among Giordano’s Enterprises, Inc., certain of its subsidiaries
and the Mortgagee.

4. General Provisions.

4.1  Except as amended hereby, the terms, provisions, covenants and
agreements contained in the Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and
are hereby ratified and affirmed by the parties.

20157263




UNOFFICIAL COPY

On and of the date hereof, each reference in the Mortgage or other

42
agreements or documents executed in connection herewith to “this Mortgage” or words of like
import, shall, unless the context otherwise requires, be deemed to be refer the Mortgage as

amended hereby.
Each Mortgagor hereby reaffirms, certifies, remakes and confirms all

4.3
representations and warranties set forth in the Mortgage as amended hereby. Nothing herein
shall be deemed to constitute or shall be construed as a waiver of any rights, remedies or security

of or granted to the Mortgagee hereunder or under the Mortgage or any Related Documents

The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated herein in their entirety by

44
this reference thereto and deemed to be a part hereof.

IN WITWESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to be
executed and delivered by their respective authorized signatories as of the date first above

written.
RANDOLPH PARTNERS, L.P.

ilinois Management Company, Inc.

By: 1
Its general partner
T1tle _/7’03)4&5&« T
740, LL.C

By: Randolph Partners, L.P., 1ts soé member‘
INinois Management Compuny, Inc., its general

By: /)@/ [rontitin

Title* M(oﬁ(x‘t 1

By:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title:

By: A
/] Loan O Hycer
4

20157264



UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

STATE OF Mw; )
SS.
COUNTY OF M

%«ﬁﬁ ﬂ %M a Notary Public in 1 d for said County, in the
State aforesald\d& reby certify that ogn December 2/ , 2001, Mf,-ﬂ«_;
personally known to me to be the M of Bff/ nois agement Company,

Inc., as general partner of Randolph Partners, L.P., the sole member of 740, LLC, and personally

known to me o be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared befoie me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as mi5 T-ee and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company, as

aforesaid.

Subscribed and sworn to e fore me
this o/ day of Decemiber, 2001.

K> 07120 s

ﬁotary Public

“OFFICIAL SEAL ]
MARILYN A, PE/ﬁ%ﬂE '
Notary Public, State of Hlinois ¢

My Commission Expires Sept, 27,2002 &
WAL e gy TN o s

20157263




UNOFFICIAL COPY

| ~
STATE OF L%M )
) ' SS.
COUNTY OF ég;af
M 5) ZQA—M( a Notary Public in for said County, in the

State aforesald \dn-h y certify that on Decgmber o7 , 2001,
personally known to me to be the M of Il]é{ms Manﬁfgement Company,

Inc., as general partner of Randolph Partners, L.P., and personally known to me to be the same
person whos¢ name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and ack:igwledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and s-the free and voluntary act of said company, as aforesaid.

Subscribed and swom to t=fore me
this 24 day of December,2001.

Dl F S

Notary ;ﬁblic

“UFFICIAL SFAL” ;
MARILYNA. PEARRE ¢
¢ Notary Public, Stats of llinois ¢

MyCommlssmn Exmras Snpt a, 2092 --

- 20157263




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

1 M f ﬁ« a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby aé’rtlfy that on December 2/, 200%2(4#%, personally known
to me to be 3%& (Dece.c0f LaSalle Bank NationalAssociatior!, a fational banking
association, and persdnally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregaing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he

signed and elivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary aci-or'said banking association, as aforesaid.

Subscnbed and sworn to befc e na
this aﬁ_béday of December, 2001.

Notary Pubhc

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
MARILYN A. PEARRE
Notary Public, State of litinois
My Commission Exgires Sept. 27, 2002

AN

20157253




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOTS 1 THROUGH 4, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN OGDEN’S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 52 IN
KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF

SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Azdress: 740 N. Rush Street, Chicago, Illinois

P.LN Nos.: 17-14-101-013-0000

20157263




